
PARTS LIST
Published in Nov.’98

3AF70771
Revision 1

R



NOTE

1. Indicate parts number and machine model when placing an order.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Machine Model Cycle Quantity

3AF02020 INNER COVER,PRINTER PCB Printing System (C) 60Hz 1

2. Service calls and freight will be charged separately.

3. Symbols in the "Parts Number" column.

•  Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing immediately above them.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Parts Number Parts Name

3AF82010 SET,NETWORK KIT •3AF60061 ASS'Y NET

•3AF60050 MOUNT NETWORK PCB



Parts List



CONTENTS

– 1 –

FIG.1 KIT I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2

FIG.2 OPTIONS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4

• INDEX · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6



3AF-1

1

A

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B C D E F G H I J

A B C D E F G H I J

– 2 –

FIG. 1 KIT I

13

2

7

13

1315

9

5

13

14

12
411

13

3

8

1

6

12
13

13

13

13

10



– 3 –

3AF-1

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 1 KIT I

 • DRIVER

*These items are not supplied as service parts.

1 3AF02020 INNER COVER,PRINTER PCB 1
2 3AF02070 SHIELD PLATE NETWORK,PCB 1
3 3AF02512 MOUNT,PRINTER PCB(EXP) 1
4 3AF02520 LID,PRINTER MOUNT 1
5 3AF02531 GUIDE,PRINTER CONNECTION PCB 1
6 3AF04010 COVER,PRINTER PCB 1
7 3AF27010 WIRE,PARALLEL CABLE 1
8 3AF28010 PRINTER PCB 1
9 3AF93020 PARTS JUNCTION PCB(SP) 1

10 B4143080 +TP TAP-TITE P SCREW M3X08 (CHROMIUM) 4
11 B4103100 TRIPLE SCREW M3X10 (CHROMIUM) 2
12 B4103050 TRIPLE SCREW M3X05 (CHROMIUM) 7
13 B1103050 BINDING SCREW M3X05 (CR) 24
14 B0000050 ROUND HEAD SCREW M2.6X05 2
15 3AF02551 GROUND PLATE A,PRINTER 1

3AF00020 FD ASS'Y PCL(USA)
3AF00050 FD ASS'Y PCL31(USA)
3AF00070 FD ASS'Y PCLNT(USA)



3AF-1

1

A

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B C D E F G H I J

A B C D E F G H I J

– 4 –

FIG. 2 OPTIONS

1

3

2



– 5 –

3AF-1

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 2 OPTIONS

 • DRIVER

*These items are not supplied as service parts.

3AF82010 SET,NETWORK KIT 1
1 •3AF60061 ASS'Y NET 1
2 •3AF60050 MOUNT NETWORK PCB 1
3 •B4103050 TRIPLE SCREW M3X05 (CHROMIUM) 2

3AF60020 FD NET1
3AF60030 FD NET2
3AF60070 FD NET3A
3AF60080 FD NET4



– 6 –

3AF-1

Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

3AF02020 INNER COVER,PRINTER PCB 1 1
3AF02070 SHIELD PLATE NETWORK,PCB 1 1
3AF02512 MOUNT,PRINTER PCB(EXP) 1 1
3AF02520 LID,PRINTER MOUNT 1 1
3AF02531 GUIDE,PRINTER CONNECTION PCB 1 1
3AF02551 GROUND PLATE A,PRINTER 1 1
3AF04010 COVER,PRINTER PCB 1 1
3AF27010 WIRE,PARALLEL CABLE 1 1
3AF28010 PRINTER PCB 1 1
3AF60050 MOUNT NETWORK PCB 1 2
3AF60061 ASS'Y NET 1 2
3AF93020 PARTS JUNCTION PCB(SP) 1 1
B0000050 ROUND HEAD SCREW M2.6X05 2 1
B1103050 BINDING SCREW M3X05 (CR) 24 1
B4103050 TRIPLE SCREW M3X05 (CHROMIUM) 9 1, 2
B4103100 TRIPLE SCREW M3X10 (CHROMIUM) 2 1
B4143080 +TP TAP-TITE P SCREW M3X08 (CHROMIUM) 4 1

INDEX

Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

The above items are supply items only and as such, 
they must be ordered from your regional office.

3AF82010 SET,NETWORK KIT 1 2



MITA COPYSTAR AMERICA, INC.
Headquarters:
225 Sand Road, P.O. Box 40008
Fairfield, New Jersey 07004-0008
TEL : (973) 808-8444
FAX : (973) 882-6000

New York Show Room:
149 West 51st street,
New York, NY 10019
TEL : (212) 554-2679
FAX : (212) 554-2625

Northeastern Region:
225 Sand Road, P.O. Box 40008
Fairfield, New Jersey 07004-0008
TEL : (973) 808-8444
FAX : (973) 882-4401

Midwestern Region:
225 Spring Lake Drive,
Itasca, Illinois 60143
TEL : (630) 250-7447
FAX : (630) 250-8787

Western Region:
14101 Alton Parkway,
P.O.Box 57006,lrvine,
California 92618-7006
TEL : (714) 457-9000
FAX : (714) 457-9119

Southeastern Region:
1500 Oakbrook Drive,
Norcross, Georgia 30093
TEL : (770) 729-9786
FAX : (770) 729-9873

Southwestern Region:
2825 West Story Road,
Irving, Texas 75038-5299
TEL : (972) 550-8987
FAX : (972) 570-4704

Dallas Parts Distribution Center
& National Training Center:
2825 West Story Road,
Irving, Texas 75038-5299
TEL : (972) 659-0055
FAX : (972) 570-5816

MITA COPYSTAR CANADA, LTD.
6120 Kestrel Road,
Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1S8
TEL : (905) 670-4425
FAX : (905) 670-8116

MITA COPYSTAR MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Av. 16 de Septiembre #407
Col. Santa Inés,
Delegación Azcapotzalco
México, D.F. C.P. 02130
TEL : 3-83-27-41
FAX : 3-83-78-04

MITA COPYSTER SOUTH AMERICA S.A.
Av. Mitre 1345 Florida (1602)
Pcia, Buenos Aires,Argentina
TEL : (54) 1-730-1070
FAX : (54) 1-760-2071

© 1998 MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

MITA and are registered trademarks of MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Printed in U.S.A.


